
 

1 

 
 

 

   `  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

Wednesday, March 27, 2024 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

PROCLAMATION 

COMMUNITY SERVICES - Action 

1. Consider approval of a proclamation designating the month of April 2024 as Child Abuse 

Prevention Month in Marion County. – Sarah Coutley; Kyle Tarr, Liberty House; and 

Vanessa Nordyke, Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA) of Marion County 

 

 

CONSENT 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

Board Committee Appointment – Solid Waste Management Advisory Council   

2. Approve an order appointing Bill Riecke as a Citizen-At-Large to the Marion County Solid 

Waste Management Advisory Council with a term ending December 31, 2027.  

 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

3. Approve Amendment #1 to the Intergovernmental Agreement with the Oregon Department 

of Human Services to add incoming funds in the amount of $87,929 for a new contract total 

of $31,915,474 for Marion County to oversee and provide services for the Community 

Development Disabilities Program (CDDP) through June 30, 2025.  

 

TAX OFFICE 

4. Approve an order for a property tax refund in the amount of $26,156.43 for RJ Partners, 

LLC, tax account 526427. 

 

 

 

 

 

“Delivering Excellence Everyday” 



 

2 

 
 

 

ACTION 

COMMUNITY SERVICES 

5. Consider approval of Amendment #1 to the Intergovernmental Agreement with Mid-

Willamette Valley Council of Governments (MWVCOG) to add $1,412,445 for a new 

contract total of $1,889,147 for management of the Marion County, Homeowner Residential 

Rehabilitation Program for low-to-moderate income residents through May 30, 2027.  

–Steve Dickey    

 

PUBLIC WORKS 

6. Consider approval of the Contract for Services with Riverbend Materials in the amount of 

$330,400 for the purchase and delivery of chip seal aggregate for the 2024 Marion County 

Chip Seal Program through December 31, 2024. –Scott Wilson  

 

7. Consider an appeal of the hearings officer’s decision for Administrative Review (AR)  

Case #23-033/Bodunov. –Nicole Inman 

 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

None. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, 
call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de 
interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-
588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet 
at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

